# **Decision Schedule**



# **Chair of the Cabinet**

## TO ALL MEMBERS OF NEWPORT CITY COUNCIL

### **Decision Schedule published on 5 December 2017**

The Cabinet Member took the following decision on 5 December 2017. It will become effective at Noon on 13 December 2017 with the exception of any particular decision(s), which is (are) the subject of a valid "call-in".

The deadline for submission of a Call- in request is 4.00 pm on 12 December 2017.

Information relating to the 'Call-in' process can be obtained via Democratic Services

Reports relating to staffing issues/Confidential reports are not circulated to all members of the Council as part of the consultation/call-in processes.

#### CC 02/17

#### **Spirit of Newport Award**

#### **Options Considered/Reasons for Decision**

As a city it was important to recognise and reward the people who make our city what it is, whether it was through sporting excellence, charitable work, the growth of business, the arts, learning, or showing courage and tenacity in the face of adversity. The redevelopment of the city had provided the backdrop to a more positive view of the city. The Spirit of Newport Award was an opportunity for the people of Newport to nominate those who showed us that no matter what, the right attitude and application can achieve almost anything.

#### **Decision**

The Chair of Cabinet approved the development of the award and the process for nominations and in the first instance, seek views on two or three individuals or groups who could receive the award as part of the launch.

#### **Consultation**

Monitoring Officer, Head of Finance, Head of People & Transformation. All members were consulted and provided with an opportunity to comment. Any comments received and response thereafter are set out in the report.

#### Implemented By: Head of Finance Implementation Timetable: Immediate

Councillor D Wilcox, Chair of the Cabinet:

Date: 4 December 2017